























































































































































































































































































































































































































STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/5/2012  Page 1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORQER MEMORANDUM

TO: DEANNA VILCHECK 1§ BALDERRAMOS FLE: EA. 04 -0120M4
CO-RTE-PM  O4-ALA-80-1612.7
CCO#: g8 SUPPLEMENT#: @ | Category Code: CHTC CONTINGENCY BALANCE (incl. this change) ~ $11,749,945.14
COST:  $59,923.54 INCREASE DECREASE [ | | HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED? [} YES NO
. IS THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH YES NO
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDI;?: $0.00 VIR ONMENTAL DOCUMENTS? W L
CCO DESCRIPTION: PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
Crans Rentat CONSTRUCT BRIDGES AND ROADWAY, AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
: . i Thi . Previously Approved CCO Percentage Time Adjusted: Total # of Unreconciled Deferred Time

Original Contract Time: Time Adj. This Change: Time Adi . i ina thic ) CCOls). (i ing this )

oa ® Adjustments ncluding this change! Mctudh change.

1140 Day(s) 0 Day(s) 188 057(8) ‘16&& o 0

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR: K B

Crane rental to improve access from Pier 7 to the new westbound San Francisco Oakland Bay Bridge (SFOBB).

The Oakland Touchdown Project Phase Il (OTD2) provides for the construction of the last remaining concrete box girder
frame of the Oakland Touchdown structure and the construction of the remaining eastern roadway approach as part of the
new east span of the San Francisco Oakland Bay Bridge (SFOBB).

24/7 access of the existing access road Ieadihg from the Pier 7 to the new WB SFOBB is contractually obligated to the
Contractor of the SAS Project (04-0120F4) per that Contract Special Provisions. A larger crane allows for unrestricted
hoisting support from the westbound deck instead of using smaller cranes that would restrict traffic on the access road

during the rebar construction activities for the superstructure.

-Compensation for this work shall be paid as adjustment of compensation at agreed lump sum in amount of $59,923.54 ,
which shall be financed from the contract's contingency fund. A cost analysis is on file.

This change was identified and initiated by construction.

No adjustment of contract time is warranted as this will not affect the controlling operation.

Maintenance concurrence is not required as this change does not affect the permanent structure.

CONCURRED BY: ) . , ESTIMATE OF COSTY
Gonstrucion Engineer.  JEANNIE BALDERRAMOS M2 pate5//2// % THIS REQUEST TOTALTO DATE
t TEMS $0.00 $0.00
E - . 2
Bridge nglfieer GARY J LAl Date alselis | L oc e AocoUNT $0.00 $0.00
Project Engineer. GABREEL TCRUZ™ # 4 Date < "Z’)I'tb AGREED PRICE $0.00 $0.00
Project Manager: KEN TERPSTRA Date £~y - /% ADJUSTMENT $59,923.54 $59,023.54
FHWA Rep.: ' Date TOTAL $50,023.54 $59,623.54
Emvironmertai: Date H— PARTICIPATION : /
[} PARTICIPATING (| PARTICIPATING IN PART [A'NONE
Other :
' {specify) JAIME GUTIERREZ Sr. Dgn Engr Daies/‘, i —l‘ e [T} NON-PARTICIPATING (MAINTENANCE) [ JNON-PARTICIPATING
Other ify): \
: _(’P‘_*“’V) Cqb DQ&‘\M\ \’Mmll\ Da‘e‘,"‘l "> | FEDERAL SEGREGATION {if more than one Funding Source or P.LP. type)
District Prior Approval By: - Date [[lcCo FUNDED PER CONTRACT [ cCOo FUNDED AS FOLLOWS
 HQ (isue Approve) By: Date FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE PERCENT
Resident Engj Signature: Date
Sa/@M e’{“\"'ﬁ

4

ADA Nofice: For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in atemate formats. For information call: (916} 854-8410Q or TDD {918) 854-3880 or write
Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, W. CA 95814,



STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION . Page 1 of 1
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Change Requested by: Engineer

CCO: g5 Suppl. No. {J | Contract No. 04 - 0120M4 | Road 04-ALA-80—1 627 FED. AID LOC.: NO FED AID

To: FLATRION WEST INC

You are directed to make the fallowing changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not inciuded in the plans and
specifications for this confract.  NOTE: This change order is not effective untii approved by the Engineer.

Description of work to ba done, astimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at cortract price, agreed price and
force account.) Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be
made for idle time. This fast percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate.

Adjustment of Compensation at Lump Sum:

Crane rental to improve access from Pier 7 to the new westbound San Francisco Oakland Bay Bridge (SFOBB).

For this wark, the Contractor will be paid the iump sum of $59,923.54. This amount constitutes full compensation,
including markups, for the work of this change.

Cost of Adjustmént of Compensaticn at Agreed Lump Sum ................... $59,923.54
J&-‘ Estimated Cost: Increase Decreass [ | $59,923.54
0 days

By reason of thls order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows

Mm ”“““““““‘“E'mnm

sy ) | A Commnlagr moan

DEANNA VILCHECK

We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is appraved that we wiil provide all

equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept
as full payment therefor the prices shown above.

NOTE: if you, the contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention Is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to ‘
proceeding with the ordered work and ﬂli_ng a written protest within the time therein specified.



























